# **BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL**

## Legacy Builders 2023

#### Senior Activities Fee Breakdown

Stole	\$25.00
*Val & Sal additional \$5.00	
Senior Recognition	
Activities	\$10.00
(Decorations, Programs, & Senior Token)	
Visions of the Future Baccalaureate Ceremony	\$30.00
(Decorations, Program Design Appreciation Token & Reception)	
Commencement	\$40.00
(Decorations, Program Design, Ceremony Fees & Transportation)	
Cap/Gown & Diploma Cover	\$50.00
SCO Processing Fee	\$7.00
Senior Commencement Fees Total	<mark>\$162.00</mark>

Senior Breakfast	\$52.00
Senior Picnic	\$45.00
Senior T- Shirt(s)	\$31.00
Senior Gift	
MISC	\$32.00
SCO Processing Fee	\$8.00
Senior Activity Fees Total	

-----

### Installment Payments Only - Payment Schedule

#### Senior Activities Fees Only – Amount includes SCO processing fees.

Payment #	Due Date	Amount
1	August 31st 2022	51.00
2	September 30th 2022	51.00
3	October 29th 2022	51.00
4	November 30th 2022	51.00

#### Senior Commencement Fees Only – Amount includes SCO processing fees.

Payment #	Due Date	Amount
1	August 31st 2022	41.00
2	September 30th 2022	41.00
3	October 29th 2022	41.00
4	November 30th 2022	41.00

#### **Additional /Optional Fees**

1. ALL FEES MUST BE PAID ONLINE via SCHOOLCASHONLINE (SCO)

#### 2. NO CASH OR CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED. To pay online, you will need to go to https://apsk12.schoolcashonline.com/ and register your child(ren).

- 3. THE FIRST PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY August 31, 2022.
- 4. YOU CAN PAY YOUR FEES ALL AT ONCE OR IN INCREMENTS.
- 5. NO REFUNDS UNLESS EVENT IS CANCELED.